
 

Nodal Officers - MUDRA Ltd. 

      
 

Sl. No. 
 

Office 
 

Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.) 
 

Designation 
 

Email 
 

Phone 
Ahmedabad Region     

 
1 

Ahmedabad RO V P Dubey Assistant General 

Manager 
 

vpdubey@sidbi.in 
079-27549917 

 
2 

Ahmedabad BO L R Narayana Assistant General 

Manager 
lrnarayana@sidbi.in 079 - 27543062 

3 Baroda BO Amrendra Kumar Manager amrendra@sidbi.in 0265-2338679/80 
4 Gandhidham BO Sunil Kumar Malik Manager sunilmalik@sidbi.in 02836-228717 
5 Jamnager XBO Jitendra Jain Manager jitendra@sidbi.in 0288-2753954 
 
6 

Morbi BO Harsh Tushar 

Purshottambhai 
Manager tusharharsh@sidbi.in 02822 - 223553 

 
7 

Rajkot BO Amit Kumar Sethi Assistant General 

Manager 
amitsethi@sidbi.in 0281-2465083 

8 Surat BO Vidya Kirti Manager vkirti@sidbi.in 0261-2727867 
9 Vatva BO Shashi Kamal Assistant Manager shashik@sidbi.in 079-25811101 

Bengaluru Region     
10 Bengaluru RO S Padmaja Manager padmajas@sidbi.in 080-67171514 
11 Bengaluru BO Gayathri Asokan, Manager agayatri@sidbi.in 080-67171509 
12 Hosur BO P. Suranna Manager psurana@sidbi.in 04344-244560 
13 Hubli BO Kiran Kesari Mohan Manager kirankm@sidbi.in 0836-2354000 
14 Mysuru XBO S. Karthik Assistant Manager skarthik@sidbi.in 0821-2424500 
15 Peenya  BO T Janani Manager janani@sidbi.in 080-28377773 

Chandigarh Region     
16 Chandigarh RO Amar Singh Meena Manager amarm@sidbi.in 0172-5041660 
17 Chandigarh BO Taarni Sood Assistant Manager taarnis@sidbi.in 0172-5039182 
18 Jalandhar BO Manu Ramachandran Manager rmanu@sidbi.in 0181-5017785 
19 Jammu BO Sanjeet Kumar Verma Manager sanjeetv@sidbi.in 0191-2474305 
20 Ludhiana BO Charu Verma Manager charuk@sidbi.in 0161-5099368 
21 Shimla BO Ram Sewak Prabhakar Manager rsprabha@sidbi.in 0177-2626417 

Chennai Region     
22 Chennai RO Hephziba M Manager hephzibam@sidbi.in 044-66636035 
23 Chennai BO Amit Ravi M Manager amitravi@sidbi.in 044-66636053 
24 Ambattur BO Francis Xavier Manager sfrancis@sidbi.in 044-26241055 
25 Puducherry BO Ramesh Vasudevan Manager vramesh@sidbi.in 0413-2339040 

Coimbatore Region     
26 Coimbatore RO Karthik B Assistant Manager karthikb@sidbi.in 9750180912 
27 Coimbatore BO Sunil P Kumar Manager sunilkumar@sidbi.in 0422-2206014 
28 Kochi BO Joseph Tharun Manager jjtharun@sidbi.in 0484-2401378 
29 Erode BO J Krishna Murthy Manager jkrishna@sidbi.in 0424 2221522 
30 Madurai BO Pilla Srinivas Manager srinivasp@sidbi.in 0452-2526140 
31 Tirupur BO C Jeyaraj Manager cjeyaraj@sidbi.in 0421 - 2215696 
32 Trichy XBO Irukulla Rammohan Manager irammohan@sidbi.in 0431-4001052 

Faridabad Region     
33 Faridabad RO Anupam Anand Assistant Manager anupama@sidbi.in 0129-2410672 

 
34 

Faridabad BO Priya Singhal Assistant Manager priyas@sidbi.in 0129 - 2414419 

35 Gurgaon  BO Vikas Siraunjiya Assistant Manager vikashs@sidbi.in 0124-2349486 
Guwahati Region     

 
36 

Guwahati RO Kochikar Ravindra Pai Assistant General 

Manager 
krpai@sidbi.in 9971173736 

 
37 

Guwahati  BO Girindra Brahma Assistant General 

Manager 
brahma@sidbi.in 361-2344020 

38 Agartala BO Gopi Nammi Manager gopinammi@sidbi.in 0381-2311632 
39 Aizwal BO Lalremtlungi Assistant Manager lalremtlungi@sidbi.in 0389-2323424 
40 Dimapur BO S.P. Gangte Manager spgangte@sidbi.in 0386-2225641 
41 Gangtok  BO Numa Shrestha Assistant Manager nshrestha@sidbi.in 03592-281443 

 
42 

Imphal BO Ramkumar Gurumayum 

Sharma 
Assistant Manager ramkr@sidbi.in 0385-2411291 

43 Itanagar  BO K. Brahma Assistant Manager kbrahma@sidbi.in 0360-2214749 
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44 Shillong BO Guna Ram Teron Assistant Manager grteron@sidbi.in 0364 - 2222639 
Hyderabad Region     

 
45 

Hyderabad RO Sai Deepthi Yaranagula Assistant Manager  

saideepthi@sidbi.in 
040-23231344 

 
46 

Hyderabad BO  
Sai  Deepthi Yaranagula 

 
Assistant Manager 

 

saideepthi@sidbi.in 
 

040-23231344 
 

47 
Balanagar BO Kameswara Rao Nimmana Manager  

kameswaran@sidbi.in 
 

040-23770295 
48 Vijayawada BO Pyda Rama Krishna Manager ramap@sidbi.in 0866-2555028 

 
49 

Visakhapatnam BO Palivela Venkata 

Srinivas 
Assistant General 

Manager 
pvsrinivas@sidbi.in 0891-6459413 

Indore Region     
50 Indore RO Vinay Ahirwar Assistant Manager vinaya@sidbi.in 8871145006 
51 Indore BO Krishna Pratap Singh Assistant Manager kpsingh@sidbi.in 7312435337 
52 Bhopal BO Ramakant Patel Assistant Manager ramakantp@sidbi.in 0755-4228706 

 
53 

Nagpur BO Priyanka Sudhakar 

Shende 
Assistant Manager priyankas@sidbi.in 0712-2553201 

54 Raipur BO Madhuri Kumari Manager madhurik@sidbi.in 0771-2883733 
Jaipur Region     

55 Jaipur RO N C Debnath Manager ncdebnath@sidbi.in 0141-5119449 
56 Jaipur BO Vikas Balani Manager vikasbalani@sidbi.in 0141-5119430 
57 Alwar BO Shashank Mishra Assistant Manager shashankm@sidbi.in 0144-2372428 
58 Jodhpur BO Abhishek Anand Assistant Manager abhisheka@sidbi.in 0291-5104995 
59 Kishangarh BO Hemant Kumar Mishra Manager hemantm@sidbi.in 01463-510028 

 
60 

Udaipur BO Krishna Kumar Budania Manager  
krishnab@sidbi.in 

 
0294-5102068 

Kolkata Region     
61 Kolkata RO Aparna Ghosh Assistant Manager aparna@sidbi.in 033-66227520 
62 Kolkata BO Chander Mohan Saini Assistant Manager chanders@sidbi.in 033-22904093 
63 Bhubaneshwar BO Mitali Srivastava Manager mitali@sidbi.in 0674 - 2394854 
64 Jamshedpur BO Mukul Praween Ekka Manager mukule@sidbi.in 0657 - 2441191 
65 Patna BO Pramod Kumar Sinha Manager pksinha@sidbi.in 0612-2721053 
66 Ranchi BO Jhuma Deb Manager jhumadeb@sidbi.in 0651-2482037 

 
67 

Rourkela BO Shantanu Kumar Nanda Manager shantanunanda@sidbi.in 0661-6507553 

Lucknow Region     
 

68 
Lucknow RO Gunjan Shukla Manager  

gunjanm@sidbi.in 
0522-2288546-50 

69 Lucknow BO Ashish Avasthy Manager ashisha@sidbi.in 0522-2286576 
70 Agra BO Achal Singh Assistant Manager achals@sidbi.in 0562-2524879 
71 Kanpur BO Rajesh Kumar Paswan Assistant Manager rkpaswan@sidbi.in 0512-2303069 
72 Varanasi BO Roli  Singh Assistant Manager rolis@sidbi.in 0542-2223465 

Mumbai Region     
73 BKC BO Kumar Abhinav Manager kumara@sidbi.in 022-67221100 
74 Andheri BO Hitesh Khanna Assistant Manager hiteshk@sidbi.in 022-28305458 

 
75 

Panaji BO S R G Chandra Murthy Manager srchandramurthy@sidbi.in 0832-2462939 

76 Thane BO Sandeep Saini Assistant Manager sandeepsaini@sidbi.in 022-25826614 
New Delhi Region     

77 New Delhi RO Anamika Rajkumari Manager anamika@sidbi.in 011-23682473 
78 New Delhi BO Gyanesh Kumar Manager gyanesh@sidbi.in 011-23682473-77 
79 Bahadurgarh  BO Sumiran L Raj Manager sumiran@sidbi.in 01276-267707 
80 Dehradun  BO Vivek Patidar Assistant Manager vivekp@sidbi.in 0135-2743119 
81 Ghaziabad XBO Chanchal Sahu Manager chanchals@sidbi.in 0120-2820801 
82 Greater Noida XBO Lalatendu Swain Manager swain@sidbi.in 0120 4399912 
83 Kundli BO Vaibhav Kumar Assistant Manager vaibhavk@sidbi.in 0130-2219924 
84 Noida BO Padampreet Kaur Manager padamk@sidbi.in 0120-2427791 
85 Okhla BO Anup Das Manager anupdas@sidbi.in 011 - 26382034 
86 Rudrapur  BO Pramod Yadav Manager pramody@sidbi.in 05944-246806 

 
Pune Region     

 
87 

Pune RO Kinnari Kirtar Oza Manager  

kinnarioza@sidbi.in 
020-25677947, 

2567526 
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88 

Pune BO Sanjay Tanu Gode Manager stgode@sidbi.in 020-25675269 

89 Ahmednagar XBO Jitendra Kumar Assistant Manager jitendrak@sidbi.in 0241-2426066 
90 Aurangabad BO Sachin Gangwar Manager sachingangwar@sidbi.in 0240-2472494 
91 Chinchwad  BO Rahul Kumar Yadav Assistant Manager rahuly@sidbi.in 020-27420222 

 
92 

Kolhapur BO Para Raveendra Kumar Manager praveendra@sidbi.in 0231-2664144 

93 Nasik BO Gopinath D Manager gopinath@sidbi.in 0253-6619712 
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